

The Rotary Club of North Shore \$10,000 Community Service 2025 Scholarship Award

Award is distributed: \$5,000 in June of 2025 \$5,000 in June of 2026

Application for Community Service Scholarship Award

The Scholarship award will be based upon **COMMUNITY SERVICE** and the student's intention to continue education after high school graduation. The continued education may be at public or private trade school, technical or secretarial school, college, university or institute of higher education. **Please Note: Do not include a high school transcript, as scholastic achievement is not a criterion for this award. Applicants will be judged ONLY on their Community Service.**

| School(s) to which you have been accepted or which you plan to attend: | |
|--|--|
| | |
| | |
| | |

PLEASE include the following <u>THREE ITEMS</u> with this application:

- 1) A one-page cover letter outlining the role of community service in your life.
- 2) A completed *Community Service Profile Sheet*, attached or you can request an electronic form from Website: www.sinorthshorerotary.org (scholarship)
- 3) A letter of reference from ONE of the community service organizations or groups on the Profile Sheet.

Please submit applications by: April 30, 2025

To: North Shore Rotary Club Scholarship Committee

c/o Gale Strassberg 60 Highview Avenue Staten Island, NY 10301